Deepu Kesavan Pannankatil as a Whole-time director 
of the Company for a period of three years commencing November 
14, 2013.
The terms and conditions of his appointment are as follows:

CATEGORY PARTICULARS
Basic Salary Upto maximum ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Only) 

per month or ` 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lacs 
Only) per annum based on merit and taking into account 
the Company's Performance.

Perquisites 
and 
Allowances

Category A
Medical Reimbursement: Medical expenses actually 
incurred for self and family shall be reimbursed by the 
Company under the mediclaim Policy.

[...]

Mira Mehta as a Whole-time director of 
the Company for a period of five years commencing November 14, 
2013.
The terms and conditions of her appointment are as follows:

CATEGORY PARTICULARS
Basic Salary Upto maximum ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs 

Only) per month or ` 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Four Lacs Only) per annum based on merit and 
taking into account the Company's Performance.

Perquisites 
and 
Allowances

Category A
Medical Reimbursement: Medical expenses 
actually incurred for self and family shall be 
reimbursed by the Company under the mediclaim